

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	MARCH 2019	MARCH 2018	2018-2019	2017-2018
Retailing	113,406,964	110,689,998	1,093,411,246	1,048,883,466
Services	52,381,568	50,341,045	499,577,401	483,791,091
Contracting	28,772,786	28,487,990	291,036,652	263,517,230
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	1,312,986	1,518,316	15,010,589	14,202,635
Interest & All Others	10,768,827	11,354,075	106,081,475	107,098,289
Commissions	3,771,774	3,926,706	41,131,100	41,522,912
Hotel Rentals	18,265,642	17,235,597	169,735,599	161,993,444
All Other Rentals	26,563,720	24,242,746	260,620,690	245,343,036
Use (4%)	2,861,333	3,353,679	33,807,724	32,859,368
SUB-TOTAL	258,105,600	251,150,152	2,510,412,476	2,399,211,471
Insurance Solicitors	84,554	68,757	846,008	688,508
Producing	129,395	111,340	1,131,477	1,339,966
Manufacturing	234,204	259,947	2,269,675	2,542,269
Wholesaling	6,625,946	6,645,010	67,640,399	65,550,243
Services (Intermediary)	421,291	287,599	3,497,137	3,447,095
Use (1/2%)	2,545,563	3,054,898	27,647,241	28,327,390
SUB-TOTAL	10,040,953	10,427,551	103,031,937	101,895,471
ALLOCATED COLLECTIONS	268,146,553	261,577,703	2,613,444,413	2,501,106,942
UNALLOCATED NET COLLECTIONS	7,660,666	21,727,225	29,568,048	153,660,716
GRAND TOTAL	275,807,219	283,304,928	2,643,012,461	2,654,767,658

GENERAL EXCISE AND USE TAX BASE - MARCH 2019

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	MARCH 2019	MARCH 2018	2018-2019	2017-2018
Retailing	2,835,174,100	2,767,249,950	27,335,281,150	26,222,086,650
Services	1,309,539,200	1,258,526,125	12,489,435,025	12,094,777,275
Contracting	719,319,650	712,199,750	7,275,916,300	6,587,930,750
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	32,824,650	37,957,900	375,264,725	355,065,875
Interest & All Others	269,220,675	283,851,875	2,652,036,875	2,677,457,225
Commissions	94,294,350	98,167,650	1,028,277,500	1,038,072,800
Hotel Rentals	456,641,050	430,889,925	4,243,389,975	4,049,836,100
All Other Rentals	664,093,000	606,068,650	6,515,517,250	6,133,575,900
Use (4%)	71,533,325	83,841,975	845,193,100	821,484,200
SUB-TOTAL	6,452,640,000	6,278,753,800	62,760,311,900	59,980,286,775
Insurance Solicitors	56,369,333	45,838,000	564,005,333	459,005,333
Producing	25,879,000	22,268,000	226,295,400	267,993,200
Manufacturing	46,840,800	51,989,400	453,935,000	508,453,800
Wholesaling	1,325,189,200	1,329,002,000	13,528,079,800	13,110,048,600
Services (Intermediary)	84,258,200	57,519,800	699,427,400	689,419,000
Use (1/2%)	509,112,600	610,979,600	5,529,448,200	5,665,478,000
SUB-TOTAL	2,047,649,133	2,117,596,800	21,001,191,133	20,700,397,933
GRAND TOTAL	8,500,289,133	8,396,350,600	83,761,503,033	80,680,684,708

NOTES:

1. This report is on cash basis accounting and may be distorted on a monthly basis, primarily due to cutoffs and out-of-period adjustments.
2. This report shows tax bases only for the allocated collections. The tax bases are calculated from the tax collections. The tax bases for the unallocated collections cannot be determined, because the applicable tax rates are not known.